502083434 10/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment document to include the filing date of 27 May 2011 and the application serial no. 29/392,934 previously recorded on Reel 027857 Frame 0931. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luc Laloy	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victoire et Compagnie
Street Address:	126 Rue des Londres
City:	Mouvaux
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29392934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: leonie.shapiro@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126985.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Burkhard

Total Attachments: 4

source=126985.00001 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=126985.00001 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=126985.00001 Original cover sheet#page1.tif source=126985.00001 Original cover sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0580 OF \$40.00 Z858Z854

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Luc LALOY</u>, of ______, France, hereby assign to VICTOIRE ET COMPAGNIE, a company organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at: 126 rue de Londres, Mouvaux, 59420, France, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the Patent signed by me this day, entitled PROTECTIVE HELMET, and filed on 27 May 2011, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Application Serial No. 29/392,934.

This assignment is the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Application Serial No. 29/392,934. world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States This assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

11

501) M/ 1US

PATENT REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0581

Attorney Docket No.: 126985.00001

Inventor's Signature: Luc LALOY
Date: $\frac{DRRCH1, 2012}{}$
Witnessed By: hc 12197 Date: Jack 1 2012
Print Name
#10360721_v1

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luc Laloy	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICTOIRE ET COMPAGNIE
Street Address:	126 rue de Londres
City:	Mouvaux
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29392934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850 **Phone**: 617-854-1489

Email: mary.hutchinson@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight

Address Line 1: 10 Saint James Avenue, 11th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126985.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Burkhard
Signature:	/Elizabeth Burkhard /
Date:	03/11/2012

PATENT

REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0583/13/2012

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 2

source=126985-00001Assignment#page1.tif source=126985-00001Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1885893 **Receipt Date**: 03/13/2012

RECORDED: 10/03/2012

Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT

REEL: 029073 FRAME: 0584/13/2012